

19.4.2023
20
SB
Ct. No.236

CRR 1143 of 2011

Mr. B. K. Panda,
Mr. P. Bose ... for the State

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

The State is represented.

The office report reveals that there was a delay of fourteen days. No prayer was made for condonation of such delay.

Since the matter is appearing long after twelve years, Department is directed to issue administrative notice upon the petitioner.

The matter is adjourned to appear in the list four weeks hence.

Liberty to mention.

(Siddhartha Roy Chowdhury, J.)