

10.05.2024
28
SR

CRR 1143 of 2011

In the matter of : Akhil Bandhu Saha
.... Petitioner.

None appears for the parties.

The Registrar Administration (L & OM) is directed to intimate the concerned police station to produce the petitioner as well as the opposite party nos.2 to 8 before the Court on the next date of hearing.

Next date be fixed on 25th June, 2024.

Copy of this order be communicated to the office of the Registrar Administration (L & OM) for due compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)