

22.04.2026
Item no. 79
Court No. 14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

CRR/1143/2011
AKHIL BANDHU SAHA
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Mr. Apan Saha

..... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Arindam Sen
Mr. Ratul Ghosh

.... for the State.

1. Mr. Apan Saha, learned advocate submits that he has been appointed along with Mr. Saryati Datta by the High Court Legal Services Authority to conduct the case on behalf of the petitioner. He seeks accommodation to obtain the relevant documents.
2. The petitioner, Akhil Bandhu Saha is personally present in court.
3. List this matter on **20th May, 2026**.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)