

12.08.2026
Item no.97
Court No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**CRR/1143/2011
Akhil Bandhu Saha
VS
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Saryati Dutta
Mr. Apan Saha

...for the petitioner.

- 1.** Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
- 2.** Mr. Saryati Dutta, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that the envelope sent to the opposite parties have returned with endorsement "*insufficient address*" except opposite party no.7 which has returned with endorsement "*deceased*".
- 3.** Let notice be served upon opposite parties no.2 to 6 and 8 through the respective local police station.
- 4.** Learned Registrar Administration (L&OM) is directed to take appropriate steps accordingly.
- 5.** List this matter after four weeks.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)